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1 6 FAZIO David BARBARA Pierre Renault MAXI MEGANE 1 A 7 1 1 0:16:06,0
2 2 ORRE Georges THOMAS Déborah Volkswagen GOLF III 2 F2 14 1 1 0:16:13,0 0:07,0 0:07,0
3 7 SCOZZARO Marc MAGGIORE Henry Peugeot 306 MAXI 3 F2 14 2 2 0:16:36,3 0:30,3 0:23,3
4 89 CIARAMITARO Stéphane BOUZIANE Charles Citroën SAXO KIT CAR 4 A 6 2 1 0:16:40,5 0:34,5 0:04,2
5 14 SAGNARD Thierry DUSSUD Gilles Opel ASTRA KIT CAR 5 A 7 3 2 0:16:42,7 0:36,7 0:02,2
6 11 MATTEI Jean-François HUCHET Mickaël BMW M3 6 FA 8 4 1 0:17:03,2 0:57,2 0:20,5
7 86 TAFFIN Bernard TRINARI Jean-Pierre Renault CLIO RAGNOTTI 7 N 3 1 1 0:17:07,4 1:01,4 0:04,2
8 63 MELCHIORRI Didier BRUNET Yves Opel MANTA 8 F2 14 3 3 0:17:08,0 1:02,0 0:00,6
9 62 JACQUES Jean-Pierre LEGUYADER Jean-Yves Renault CLIO 16S 9 F2 14 4 4 0:17:10,6 1:04,6 0:02,6

10 45 LAGARRIGUE Thierry LAGARRIGUE Noemie BMW COMPACT 10 F2 14 5 5 0:00:05,0 0:17:13,2 1:07,2 0:02,6
11 100 BERNARD Lionel MARTIN Thierry Renault CLIO RS 11 N 3 2 2 0:17:14,6 1:08,6 0:01,4
12 98 AUBERT Mickaël SANTAMARIA Michel Renault CLIO 12 FN 3 3 3 0:17:15,1 1:09,1 0:00,5
13 90 BONARDEL Olivier ROMERO Pascal Renault CLIO WILLIAMS 13 FN 3 4 4 0:17:15,9 1:09,9 0:00,8
14 95 VILLETON Christophe GUSTIN Gontran Renault CLIO RS 14 N 3 5 5 0:17:23,8 1:17,8 0:07,9
15 55 ANDRE Jean-Philippe HOULGATTE Marc-Antoine Peugeot 205 maxi 15 F2 14 6 6 0:17:31,4 1:25,4 0:07,6
16 76 PLOCHINO Laurent MARTIN Corinne Peugeot 106 KIT CAR 16 A 6 5 2 0:17:34,3 1:28,3 0:02,9
17 12 HUGUENY Pierre-Yves BRAHIC Laurent BMW 325 I 17 FA 8 6 2 0:17:34,4 1:28,4 0:00,1
18 145 PIOVANO Lionel PIOVANO Christophe Citroën AX 18 F2 12 7 1 0:17:36,1 1:30,1 0:01,7
19 9 BERTET Ronald SAMMUT Christophe Renault 11 TURBO 19 FA 8 7 3 0:00:30,0 0:17:39,4 1:33,4 0:03,3
20 105 REMI Samuel COQUARD Philippe Peugeot 206 RC 20 N 3 6 6 0:17:39,7 1:33,7 0:00,3
21 26 MATEO Stéphane SPIEZ Josian Mazda 323 GTR 21 FA 8 8 4 0:17:52,7 1:46,7 0:13,0
22 79 FABRE Patrice RATEL Richard Citroën SAXO KIT CAR 22 A 6 9 3 0:17:53,0 1:47,0 0:00,3
23 133 RAVOIRE Stéphane SANTOS Paulo Citroën SAXO 23 N 2 7 1 0:17:57,9 1:51,9 0:04,9
24 110 MILLET Philippe BERTRAND David Citroën SAXO VTS 24 F2 13 8 1 0:18:03,9 1:57,9 0:06,0
25 130 GIRAUD Didier CURINIER Guillaume Peugeot 106 16S 25 N 2 8 2 0:18:06,4 2:00,4 0:02,5
26 153 CEUGNET Sébastien DEKEYSER Laury Citroën AX 26 FN 1 9 1 0:18:08,9 2:02,9 0:02,5
27 47 MINI Thierry MINI François Renault MEGANE COUPE 27 F2 14 9 7 0:18:10,5 2:04,5 0:01,6
28 16 GERMAIN Guillaume MAUROY Yann Peugeot 306 28 A 7 10 3 0:18:11,1 2:05,1 0:00,6
29 67 MELLAN Patrice MELLAN Cédric Peugeot 205 MINI MAXI 29 F2 14 10 8 0:18:11,3 2:05,3 0:00,2
30 109 MEIRONE Robert FRANQUEBALME Didier Citroën SAXO VTS 30 F2 13 11 2 0:18:12,8 2:06,8 0:01,5
31 21 BERVA Lucas BESNARD Sébastien Peugeot 205 GTI 31 FA 7 11 4 0:18:16,4 2:10,4 0:03,6
32 111 ASHLEY Samuel MARTIN Frédéric Peugeot 106 RALLYE 32 F2 13 12 3 0:18:17,6 2:11,6 0:01,2
33 27 HULOT Frédéric GRAN Stéphanie Renault 5 GT TURBO 33 FN 4 10 1 0:00:05,0 0:18:19,8 2:13,8 0:02,2
34 52 ALMECIJA Yann SERY Claude Opel ACSONA 34 F2 14 13 9 0:18:20,6 2:14,6 0:00,8
35 29 MARTINEZ Didier SLIZANNE Eric Renault 5 GT TURBO 35 FN 4 11 2 0:18:24,3 2:18,3 0:03,7
36 97 MANSENARES ChristopheMANSENARES Pascal Renault CLIO RAGNOTTI 36 N 3 12 7 0:18:27,4 2:21,4 0:03,1
37 101 KLEIN Christophe NOTE Christophe Renault CLIO WILLIAMS 37 FN 3 13 8 0:18:28,4 2:22,4 0:01,0
38 34 PETIT Pascal BERNARD Daniel Renault 5 GT TURBO 38 FN 4 14 3 0:18:30,3 2:24,3 0:01,9
39 28 JAUME Cédric CRUVEILLE Bernard Renault 5 GT TURBO 39 FN 4 15 4 0:18:33,7 2:27,7 0:03,4
40 103 JAUSSAUD Laure JAUSSAUD Carine Renault CLIO RS 40 N 3 16 9 1 0:18:36,7 2:30,7 0:03,0
41 161 VERILHAC Loïc ROUCOULES Bruno Citroën AX GTI 41 FN 1 17 2 0:18:40,8 2:34,8 0:04,1
42 30 CHARBONNEL Sandrine PLANO Marie Renault 5 GT TURBO 42 FN 4 18 5 2 0:18:42,5 2:36,5 0:01,7
43 65 ARTINIAN Mickael CHAREIRE Jonathan Renault 5 GT TURBO MAXI 43 F2 14 14 10 0:18:42,7 2:36,7 0:00,2
44 93 MAILLET Christophe PAGES Guillaume Renault CLIO WILLIAMS 44 FN 3 19 10 0:18:42,9 2:36,9 0:00,2
45 83 MEINHARD Christian LEFEVRE Benoit Hommell Berlinette GT9 45 FN 3 20 11 0:18:44,2 2:38,2 0:01,3
46 61 CHAPUS Benjamin CHENEVIER Stéphane Peugeot 309 GTI 16S 46 F2 14 15 11 0:18:48,1 2:42,1 0:03,9
47 112 FABRON Marcel BARRADE Sébastien Peugeot 205 47 F2 13 16 4 0:18:48,5 2:42,5 0:00,4
48 127 MONDIOT Alain BOTTIGLIERO Patricia Citroën SAXO 16S 48 N 2 21 3 0:18:49,1 2:43,1 0:00,6
49 114 GRAS Marc HERNANDEZ Karine Peugeot 106 49 F2 13 17 5 0:18:50,0 2:44,0 0:00,9
50 164 BLANC Aurélien HERNOUT Jérome Peugeot 205 RALLYE 50 FN 1 22 3 0:18:50,8 2:44,8 0:00,8
51 43 LECA François GUILLOT Fabrice Renault 5 GT TURBO 51 F2 14 18 12 0:18:55,6 2:49,6 0:04,8
52 131 ALBA David SAOUD Jeremy Peugeot 106 16S 52 N 2 23 4 0:19:05,4 2:59,4 0:09,8
53 31 MAURIN Gilbert MAURIN Christophe Renault 5 GT TURBO 53 FN 4 24 6 0:00:10,0 0:19:10,3 3:04,3 0:04,9
54 17 DILY Hugues COLLINET Jean-Jacques Citroën ZX 16V KIT CAR 54 FA 7 12 5 0:19:13,8 3:07,8 0:03,5
55 141 DECERIER Lionel AMOROS Cédric Peugeot 205 RALLYE 55 F2 12 19 2 0:19:13,8 3:07,8 0:00,0
56 165 GARCIA Laurent SALAÜN Oliver Citroën AX SPORT 56 FN 1 25 4 0:19:15,7 3:09,7 0:01,9
57 139 VUILLEMIN Eric VUILLEMIN Véronique Citroën AX SPORT 57 F2 12 20 3 0:19:19,2 3:13,2 0:03,5
58 123 ROMANELLI Marc ROMANELLI Christophe Citroën AX SPORT 58 FA 5 13 1 0:19:22,2 3:16,2 0:03,0
59 134 MARIGOT Benjamin HOMO Samuel Peugeot 106 RALLYE 59 N 2 26 5 0:19:23,1 3:17,1 0:00,9
60 163 MASSAROTTO Gilles BUSSONE Sylvain Peugeot 205 RALLYE 60 FN 1 27 5 0:19:31,8 3:25,8 0:08,7
61 73 UGHETTO Didier VENDRELL Christian Volkswagen GOLF GTI 16S 61 F2 14 21 13 0:19:34,0 3:28,0 0:02,2
62 166 VOLLE Stéphan MOLINES Manuel Peugeot 106 rallye 62 FN 1 28 6 0:19:37,5 3:31,5 0:03,5
63 144 FOGGI Franck GUILLEMET Isabelle Citroën AX SPORT 63 F2 12 22 4 0:19:43,0 3:37,0 0:05,5
64 68 RABATE Christian PUAUX Xavier Peugeot 205 GTI 64 F2 14 23 14 0:19:47,1 3:41,1 0:04,1
65 149 LAURENT Geoffrey SCUDO Ludovic Citroën AX SPORT 65 F2 12 24 5 0:19:50,5 3:44,5 0:03,4
66 53 MOUTOT Olivier BURZIO Lucas Peugeot 309 GTI 66 F2 14 25 15 0:00:05,0 0:19:52,9 3:46,9 0:02,4
67 151 MOREL David VINSON Virginie Peugeot 205 RALLYE 67 F2 12 26 6 0:19:56,7 3:50,7 0:03,8
68 71 COOLSAET Clément GORTCHAKOFF Muriel Peugeot 309 GTI 16S 68 F2 14 27 16 0:19:59,7 3:53,7 0:03,0
69 116 DESSENDIER Christian LOMBARDO Michel Peugeot 205 69 F2 13 28 6 0:20:00,3 3:54,3 0:00,6
70 129 CHATEAU Michel CHATEAU Yvan Peugeot 205 GTI 70 FN 2 29 6 0:20:07,5 4:01,5 0:07,2
71 162 MILLET Christophe RICHAUD Stéphanie Citroën AX SPORT 71 FN 1 30 7 0:20:08,7 4:02,7 0:01,2
72 120 DEFILIPPI Francis BOUE Aurélien Peugeot 106 72 FA 5 14 2 0:20:12,7 4:06,7 0:04,0
73 69 CHAMAS Hervé LANGER Patricia Renault R11 TURBO 73 F2 14 29 17 0:20:13,2 4:07,2 0:00,5
74 121 MILESI Denis MILESI Jean Peugeot 205 RALLYE 74 FA 5 15 3 0:20:14,0 4:08,0 0:00,8
75 77 RIGHI Vasco COM Alain Peugeot 206 XS 75 A 6 16 4 0:20:15,8 4:09,8 0:01,8
76 160 RICHAUD Romuald PINTO Christian Peugeot 205 RALLYE 76 FN 1 31 8 0:20:16,8 4:10,8 0:01,0
77 80 CAMPANA Charles-Jean ROBINOT Eric Citroën C2 77 A 6 17 5 0:20:22,4 4:16,4 0:05,6
78 159 HANNEBERT SIZAIRE ChristianDRUJON Aymeric Peugeot 205 RALLYE 78 FN 1 32 9 0:20:23,1 4:17,1 0:00,7
79 136 POSTEL Christian SACCHETTI Benoît Peugeot 104 ZS 79 F2 12 30 7 0:20:25,5 4:19,5 0:02,4
80 150 ROSSI Jonathan HANSE Xavier Citroën AX 80 F2 12 31 8 0:20:26,7 4:20,7 0:01,2
81 54 ROLANDO Pascal SANTAMARIA Damien Renault GT TURBO MAXI 81 F2 14 32 18 0:00:55,0 0:20:30,2 4:24,2 0:03,5
82 117 BOIREAU Jérôme BOIREAU Alain Peugeot 205 GTI 82 F2 13 33 7 0:20:31,3 4:25,3 0:01,1
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83 128 BONHOMME Eric DE BROSSES Paul Peugeot 205 gti 83 FN 2 33 7 0:00:20,0 0:20:32,4 4:26,4 0:01,1
84 35 GIACOMELLI Christophe DARACTZ Christelle Renault R5 GT TURBO 84 FN 4 34 7 0:00:25,0 0:20:40,8 4:34,8 0:08,4
85 154 COLOMBANI Bruno PONS David Citroën AX SPORT 85 FN 1 35 10 0:00:15,0 0:20:52,5 4:46,5 0:11,7
86 157 KNOCKAERT Thierry SEGUIN Anthony Peugeot 106 XSI 86 FN 1 36 11 0:21:02,5 4:56,5 0:10,0
87 148 NAPOLEONE Philippe STEEN Bernard Talbot SAMBA 87 F2 12 34 9 0:21:04,3 4:58,3 0:01,8
88 172 PRAYAL Eric TOESCA Yvan Autobianchi A112 ABARTH 88 F2 11 35 1 0:21:14,1 5:08,1 0:09,8
89 142 MALVICINO BAGARRY FrédéricRICAUD Ludovic Peugeot 104 ZS 89 F2 12 36 10 0:21:20,8 5:14,8 0:06,7
90 94 BOURGADE Hugues BOURGADE Aurélie Peugeot 309 GTI 16S 90 FN 3 37 12 0:21:20,8 5:14,8 0:00,0
91 171 VILLE Joël CHAMPAGNE Jean-Claude Peugeot 205 JUNIOR 91 F2 11 37 2 0:21:21,9 5:15,9 0:01,1
92 140 LETELLIER Cyril GRIP David Citroën AX MAXI 92 F2 12 38 11 0:22:15,9 6:09,9 0:54,0
93 113 GENTILS Stéphane SANSANO Romain Volkswagen GTI 93 F2 13 39 8 0:22:51,5 6:45,5 0:35,6
94 169 AUMAGY Jean-Paul AUMAGY Anne Renault TWINGO GORDINI... 94 F2 11 40 3 0:22:59,4 6:53,4 0:07,9
95 170 FORESTELLO Jean-PierreFORESTELLO Isabelle Renault CLIO RN 95 F2 11 41 4 0:23:49,9 7:43,9 0:50,5
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